506669881 05/18/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6716696

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		02/08/2021	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
REFERENCE GENOMIC	S, INC.		02/08/2021
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	ΓΥ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ORION MERGER SUB B LLC			02/08/2021
MERGED ENTITY'S NEV	N NAME (RE	CEIVING PARTY)	
Name:	REFERENCE GENOMICS, LLC		
Street Address:	1400 16TH STREET		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94103		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	9892		
Application Number:	1660		
Application Number:	1586	0426	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
		509-4010	
	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via U	
Phone:	-	509-4000	
Email:	docket_ip@pillsburylaw.com, cynthia.stroesser@pillsburylaw.com, michelle.mehok@pillsburylaw.com		@pillsburylaw.com,
Correspondent Name:	PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP		P
Address Line 1:	12255 EL CAMINO REAL		
	SUITE 300		
Address Line 2:			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		E 300 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130-4088	
	SAN		

PATENT REEL: 056280 FRAME: 0238

506669881

SIGNATURE:	/michelle mehok/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021			
Total Attachments: 4				
source=055911-0000062_ReferenceGenomicsLLC_Merger_NameChange#page1.tif				
source=055911-0000062_ReferenceGenomicsLLC_Merger_NameChange#page2.tif				
source=055911-0000062_ReferenceGenomicsLLC_Merger_NameChange#page3.tif				
source=055911-0000062_ReferenceGenomicsLLC_Merger_NameChange#page4.tif				



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "REFERENCE GENOMICS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 4:06 O`CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ORION MERGER SUB B LLC" TO "REFERENCE GENOMICS, LLC", FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 8:09 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "REFERENCE GENOMICS, LLC".



4941651 8100H SR# 20211495381

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203081021 Date: 04-28-21

PATENT REEL: 056280 FRAME: 0240 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:06 PM 02/01/2021 FILED 04:06 PM 02/01/2021 SR 20210292470 - File Number 4941651

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ORION MERGER SUB B LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is:

Orion Merger Sub B LLC

SECOND: The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against the limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

Executed on February 1, 2021.

/s/ Tom Brida Tom Brida, Authorized Person

4842-1335-5226.v1

PATENT REEL: 056280 FRAME: 0241

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:09 AM 02/08/2021 FILED 08:09 AM 02/08/2021 SR 20210363217 - File Number 4941651

STATE OF DELAWARE SK 20210365217 - File Number 494 CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is "Orion Merger Sub B LLC" and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is "Reference Genomics, Inc."

SECOND: The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving limited liability company is Delaware and the jurisdiction of incorporation of the merging corporation is Delaware.

THIRD: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 3, 2021, by and among Invitae Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Reference Genomics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Orion Merger Sub A Inc., a Delaware corporation, Orion Merger Sub B LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Fortis Advisors LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, solely in its capacity as Holders' Representative (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be changed to "Reference Genomics, LLC"

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: The Agreement is on file at 1400 16th Street, San Francisco, CA 94103, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

4811-9372-1556.v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on February 8, 2021.

ORION MERGER SUB B LLC

By: <u>/s/ Tom Brida</u> Name: Tom Brida Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Forward Certificate of Merger]

4811-9372-1556.v4

PATENT REEL: 056280 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 05/18/2021